# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color, Inc.		01/10/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corporate Care, LLC.	
Street Address:	3530 West T.C. Jester	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74412470	REMOVE-IT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)787-1440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-787-1400

Email: shannonr@howrey.com
Correspondent Name: Gregg G. Brandon
Address Line 1: 750 Bering Drive

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057-2198

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg G. Brandon
Signature:	/Gregg G. Brandon/
Date:	01/31/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0179

900018827

7441247

3H \$40 00

source=Assignment\_2#page1.tif source=Assignment\_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0180

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Color, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at 1924 Portsmouth Street, Houston, Texas 77098-4204, United States, is the record owner of Registration No. 2,190,155 for US Trademark "REMOVE-IT" in International Class 3 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Corporate Care, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at 3530 West T.C. Jester., Houston, Texas 77018, United States is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including any choices in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof set forth above; and,

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any choices in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, and further hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

DM\_US\8085089.v1

1

JAN-11-2005 13:10 FROM: CORPORATE CARE

7136916591

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark Registration to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this \_\_\_\_\_, 200 5 Color, Inc. By: Title: STATE OF TEXAS 99 99 99 COUNTY OF Harris 2005, personally appeared Michael Bono, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as \_\_\_\_\_ on behalf of Color, Inc., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded. [SEAL] JENNIFER CARISA BURCHAM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 21 2005

DM\_US\8085089.v1

2

JAN-11-2005 13:10 FROM:CORPORATE CARE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee accepts this Assignment of Trademark Registration to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this \_\_\_\_\_ JAN. 10 , 200 5 Corporate Care, J STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 10 day of 1000 day of 1000 personally appeared 1000 personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the on behalf of Corporate Care, foregoing instrument as LLC., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded. MIFER CARISA BURCHAM COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 21 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0183

3

RECORDED: 01/31/2005